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Dt.26.12.2023 

 

REPLY OF THE CPIO IN THE ONLINE RTI APPLICATION NO.RINLT/R/T/23/00054 

FILED BY SHRI  SHYAMLAL YADAV ON 16.11.2023 

 

The following information was sought by the applicant vide his RTI application dt.16.11.2023: 

 

Query No.1: 

Details of consultants working in your Ministry/Department and all other offices, PSUs, schemes and 

projects under it. I need this information as per any format of your convenience. You may provide it in 

the format in which you maintain it, containing following information--Name of 

Minister/Department/Organisation etc— 

 

A. Young Professionals/total number/approximate emoluments.  

B. Professionals/total number/approximate emoluments.  

C. Domain Experts/total number/approximate emoluments.  

D. Retired Govt servants Section Officer level/total number/approximate emoluments.  

E. Retired government servants US level/total number/approximate emoluments.  

F. Retired government servants DS-Dir level/total number/approximate emoluments.  

G. Retired govt servants JS and above level/total number/approximate emoluments.  

H. Housekeeping staff/total number/approximate emoluments.  

I. Data entry operator/total number/approximate emoluments.  

J. MTS/total number/approximate emoluments.  

K. Others (details)/total number/approximate emoluments.  

 

Reply to Q.No.1:  Nil 

 

Query No.2: 

On October 3, 2023 in the honble Supreme Court in the matter of WP(C) No. 1100/2022 Imran Ahmed 

Vs Union India, the central government advocate, has said that reservation is being given to 

SC/ST/OBC in the government where the job is for more than 45 days. In that light, you may please 

provide the total number of persons working from SC/ST/OBC/EWS category for each of the posts 

from A to K above.  

 

Reply to Q.No.2:  In view of reply to Q.No.1, not applicable. 

 

 

Query No.3: 

A copy of letter/s written by your ministry/department/office in response to Official Memorandums 

dated October 4, 2023 received from the Department of Expenditure regarding engagement of 

Consultants.  

 

Reply to Q.No.3:  Nil 
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Query No.4: 

Details of Consultants presently engaged from bilateral and multilateral partners in your 

Ministry/Department and all other offices, PSUs, schemes and projects under it. I need this list as per 

Name of Consultant/name of bilateral or multilateral partner/remuneration/date of first 

engagement/dates of extensions/present tenure/work assigned.  

 

Reply to Q.No.4:  Nil 

  

Query No.5: 

Details of all work assigned by your Ministry/Department and all other offices, PSUs, schemes and 

projects under it to PriceWaterhouseCoopers, Ernst and Young, Deloitte, KPMG and McKinsey since 

April 1, 2020. I need this information along with the Name of firm/work assigned/date of 

agreement/total money to be paid/date of completion if completed or expected date of completion.  

 

Reply to Q.No.5:  In Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limitedworks have been assigned to the following:  

 

1) Name of the consultant: E&Y , PO: 4410004718 

Name of the Work: “Review, Identification, Build capacities and restructuring of Executive 

Performance Management Systems (EPMS) in RINL” 

Time period of the contract:01.06.2021 to 28.02.2023 

Man Power envisaged: Ten consultants 

 

2) Name of the consultant: PWC , PO: 4410003211 

Name of the Work: “Implementation of Internal Financial Controls(IFC) in RINL” 

Time period of the contract:23.05.2019 to 22.11.2019 extended till 30.06.2021 

Man Power envisaged: manpower to be deployed not specified in the contract 

 

Query No.6: 

Any other relevant information.  

Reply to Q.No.6:  Nil 

 

The above information is furnished as received from the concerned Department / DPIO.In case you 

desire to prefer an appeal against the information furnished, in pursuance with Clause no. 7(8) of RTI 

Act-2005, you may do so to the Appellate Authority designated by VSP as per details furnished below 

within a period of thirty days. 

Appellate Authority 

Sri G.Gandhi 

CGM (HR) & First Appellatel Authority, Room No.213, 1st Floor,    

 Main Administrative Bldg, RINL/Visakhapatnam Steel Plant, Visakhapatnam-530032.                                           

 

         


